Intermec Technologies Corporation

6001 36th Avenue West Everett, Washington 98203 United States tel 425.267.2928 fax 425.355.9551

24-August 2006

Q

CONFIDENTIALITY REQUEST CONTAINED WITHIN

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, Maryland 21046

Re: Application for Direct Sequence Spread Spectrum, Frequency Hopping Spread Spectrum Transceiver Certification

To whom it may concern,

Application:

Intermec Technologies Corporation, 550 Second Street SE, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52401-2029 herein submits for Certification of a Direct Sequence Spread Spectrum, Frequency Hopping Spread Spectrum Transceiver FCC ID: EHADHIB. Intermec is also the manufacturer of this equipment.

Confidentiality:

Pursuant to Section 0.459 of the Commission's rules (CFR 47), Intermec requests confidentiality for portions of the material contained in this application and that the identified material be withheld from public inspection following the grant of this authorization. This material contains Intermec trade secrets and confidential information that Intermec does not customarily release to the public and which is otherwise not generally available to the public. Confidentiality is requested for the following exhibits:

- Theory of Operation
- Schematics
- Frequency Block Diagram

Description:

This equipment is an 802.11b/g + Bluetooth DSSS, FHSS combination radio module, which operates in the 2400-2483.5 MHz band. Limited modular approval is requested since the radio design allows use in multiple hosts of various configurations.

Contact Information:

Please contact me by telephone at (319) 369-3865 or by e-mail (scott.holub@intermec.com) if there are questions or additional information needed concerning this filing.

Cheryl D. White Regulatory Compliance Engineer Intermec Technologies Corporation